Real Property County Clerk Wanda D Murtagh

## **SEARCH RESULTS REPORT**

Run Date:

03/23/2009

Run Time: Page: 02:13P 1 of 2

Instrument Tyr	Vnc	File Date	Document Date	Book Page	Marginal Notes	Town
2000004 MEG	ECHANICS LIEN	01/05/2009	00/00/00	00005 00049		Malone
Defendant ABRUZZI PAUL COSITORE FRANK FLANIGAN HOTEL OLD OLD FLANIGAN HOTEL U I C C HOLDINGS LLC UICC HOLDINGS LLC	L C		Plaintiff WARD LUMBER CO		REFERENCES  2000038 02/01/08 MECHANIC  REMARKS  EXTENSION OF MECHANIC'S LIEN	

# **Franklin County** Wanda D. Murtagh Franklin County Clerk Malone, NY 12953



Document‡ 02000004 Doume: 5 Page: Volume:

Instrument Number: 2009-02000004

As **Mechanics Lien Exempt** 

Recorded On: January 05, 2009

Parties: UICC HOLDINGS LLC

То

WARD LUMBER CO

Recorded By: NOLAN & HELLER LLP

Comment:

Num Of Pages:

5

\*\* Examined and Charged as Follows: \*\*

Mechanics Lien Exempt

0.00

Recording Charge:

0.00

## \*\* THIS PAGE IS PART OF THE INSTRUMENT \*\*

I hereby certify that the within and foregoing was recorded in the Clerk's Office For: Franklin County,

File Information:

Record and Return To:

Document Number: 2009-02000004

FILE FCCO

Receipt Number: 57413

355 WEST MAIN ST

Recorded Date/Time: January 05, 2009 11:44:16A

MALONE NY 12953

Book-Vol/Pg: Bk-ML VI-5 Pg-49

Cashier / Station: C C / Cash Station 2

Wanda D Murtagh

Franklin County Clerk

#### **NOTICE OF EXTENSION OF MECHANIC'S LIEN**

To the Clerk of the County of Franklin,

To the party named below, who is the owner of the real property described below, and

To all others whom it may concern:

#### PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:

Pursuant to the Lien Law of the State of New York, the undersigned has claimed a lien against the interest of the owner of the real property described below, and pursuant to the provisions of New York Lien Law §17, herewith extends the lien, stating as follows:

- 1. The name of the lienor is: Ward Lumber Company.
- 2. The name of the owner of the real property against whose interest the lien is claimed is UICC Holdings, LLC aka Paul Abruzzi and Frank Cositore and Old Flanigan Hotel.
- 3. The property subject to the lien with a description sufficient to identify it is: 6 Elm Street, Village of Malone, County of Franklin, New York 12953; Tax Map No. 112•25-2-13.
- 4. The amount of the lien in question is \$2,500.70.
- 5. The notice of lien for the above lien was filed on February 1, 2008.
- 6. One year has not elapsed since the filing of the original notice of lien.

Dated: December <u>30</u>, 2008

Jay, New York

WARD LUMBER COMPANY

Sidney J. Ward III
President

STATE OF NEW YORK )

COUNTY OF SSAC

SIDNEY J. WARD III, being duly sworn, deposes and says that deponent is the PRESIDENT of WARD LUMBER COMPANY, INC. herein, that deponent has read the foregoing Notice of Extension of Mechanic's Lien and knows he contents thereof, and that the same is true to deponent's own knowledge, except as to the matters therein stated to be alleged upon information and belief, and that as to these matters deponent believes it to be true.

The reason why this verification is made by deponent is that deponent is an officer, to wit, the PRESIDENT of WARD LUMBER COMPANY, INC., which is a Delaware corporation, and deponent is familiar with the facts and circumstances herein.

The sources of deponent's information and the grounds of deponent's belief as to all matters noted therein stated upon deponent's knowledge are as follows: the books and records of WARD LUMBER COMPANY.

WARD LUMBER COMPANY

Sidney J. Ward III

President

Sworn to before me this day of December, 2008.

Notary Public

DEBRA S. STRAIGHT
Notary Public State of New York
No. 01ST5042830
Qualified in Essex County
My Commission Expires April 24, 2011

63130

	Clerk of the County of FRANKLIN  THE TOTAL HOLDER, that WARD LUMBER COMPANY	
[].)	as lienor (s) lume and claim a lien on the real property hereingles described as follows:  The names and residences of the lienors are WARD LUMBER COMPANY	
	being (a co-portnership) (a corporation) composed of Volume: 5	0200000 Pase:
	whose business address is at 697 GLEN ROAD, JAY, NY 12941 and reliase principal place of business is at SAME	
(Jn.)	The name and address of timor's optomer, if any, James E Martineau Jr. Esq. 14 School Street AuSable Forks, NY 12912	
<u>(코</u> )	The owner of the real property is UICC Holdings, LLC aka: Paul Abruzzi and Frank Cositore and the interest of the nature as far as follows to the francis) is Old Flannagan Hotel, 6 Elm Street, Maione,	 NY 12953
(3.)	The name of the person by whom the lienor(s) was (were) employed is n/a  The name of the person to whom the Kenor(s) functional or is (pro to furnish motorials or for whom the lienor(s) performed or is (ore) to perform professional services is n/a  The name of the person with volume professional services never rendered is n/a	
<b>(₹)</b>	The lobor performed was n/a	
	The moterial Jurnished was BUILDING MATERIALS & SUPPLIES	
	The materials entently manufactured for but not delivered to the real property ore. [1]3	
	The agreed price and value of the habor performed is \$\frac{100}{100}\$.  The agreed price and value of the material furnished is \$\frac{100}{100}\$.  The agreed price and value of the material vetually manifect if for but not delivered to the real prop. is \$\frac{100}{100}\$.  The agreed fee for professional services is \$\frac{100}{100}\$.  The agreed fee for professional services is \$\frac{100}{100}\$.  Total agreed price and value \$\frac{1}{5}\$.	
	The amount unpaid to the lienor(s) for sold labor performed is \$1.560.70  The amount unpaid to the lienor(s) for sold material furnished is \$2,500.70  The amount unpaid to lienor(s) for material notually mfd, for but not delivered to the real prop. is \$100.70	
	The total opposed claimed for which this lies is filed is \$ 2,500.70	
(ő. <u>)</u>	The time when the first item of more was performed was. Novemeber 17, 2005  The time when the first item of moterial was furnished was. Novemeber 17, 2005  The time when the last item of more was performed was. October 2, 2007  The time when the last item of material was furnished was. October 2, 2007	
(ő.)	The time when the first item of work was performed seas. Novemeber 17, 2005  The time when the last item of works was furnished was Novemeber 17, 2005  The time when the last item of works was performed was Novemeber 17, 2005  The time when the last item of material was furnished was October 2, 2007  The property subject to the limp is situated in	
(ő.)	The time when the first item of moderial was performed was November 17, 2005  The time when the first item of moderial was furnished was November 17, 2005  The time when the last item of moderial was performed was October 2, 2007  The time when the last item of material was furnished was October 2, 2007	
(ő.) (7.)	The time when the first item of work was performed seas. Novemeber 17, 2005  The time when the last item of moterial was furnished was Novemeber 17, 2005  The time when the last item of moterial was performed was October 2, 2007  The property subject to the limit is situated in Franklin County  6 Elm Street  Maione, New York 12953	
(ő.) (7.)	The time when the first item of moterial was performed tens. Novemeber 17, 2005  The time when the first item of moterial was furnished was not not not item of moterial was performed was not not item of moterial was performed was.  The time when the last item of moterial was performed was. October 2, 2007  The property subject to the limit is situated in Franklin County  6 Elm Street  Maione, New York 12953  Tax # 112.25-2-13  That sold labor and materials were performed and furnished for and used, and that the professional services readered were used, in the improvement of the real property hereinbefore described. That I want the man to cloqued dating from the fact the professional was conducted to the work of income the latter than the professional materials for a fact the completion of the supplies o	

baing तेंग्येन उभगम, 1035 प्रांत्र deponen	Il ús (one o) the co-partner	rakip named in the within notice of lien		
of lien; that deponent has read the knowledge, except as to the matters t helieves it to be true.	said notice and knows the therein stated to be alleged	the claimant mentioner to contents thereof, and that the same is t an information and belief, and that as t	s true to denonent's own	
Sworn to before me this				
day of			< >	
STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF	55.	<b></b>	CENTERATION	
SIDNEY J. WARD III			specifi, deposes and says	
that deponent is the PRESIDENT harsin, that deponent has read the for own knowledge, except as to the mail deponent believes it to be true.	regoing notice of lien and ). Ters therein stated to be al	_ njwarro comber company, i  arows the contents thereof, and that the st  leged upon information and belief, and	non is torn to denomout's	
The reason why this verification WARD LUMBER COMPANY, I	ion is mode by deponent is INC.	s that deponent is on officer, to wit the	PRESIDENT GAG	
work is a DELAWARE		onent is familiar with the feats and circun		
The sources of deponent's in deponent's independent's impossible or as follows:	Jarmetier and छात्र हानामार्थे	ls of deponent's baliaf as to all matters .	not therein stated upon	
releases the second of the sec	•		ラ 胃の	
7 31st				
Sworn to before me thin _ 31st deg of January, 2008	-			
Lesi	THE STEAM OF THE	SIDNEY J. WARD III		
Notary Public	S. STRAIGHT 6 State of New York	PRESIDENT	DOCUMENT # 02000038	
No. 0 Qualified My Commission	Feb 01:2008 08:48A RECEIFT + 4:440 Wanda D. Murtash Franklin County Clerk			
2941			BK: ML VDL: 4 PAGE: 281	í
Ward Lumber Company, Inc Sidney J. Ward, III & Jeffrey A Mard, III	Mutte if Tiett.  2,600,70	Prumbrus Allowing ms OLD FLANNAGAN HOTEL LO ELM STREET MALONE, NY 12953 TAX# 112.25-2-13	eltternay(s) for Litains Post Office eldifrus and Taloplana Number James E. Martineau Jr. Esq 14 School Street P.O. Box 187 AuSable Forks, NY 12912 (518) 647-8877	

FILLY CE OF NOTICE OF LIGHT—Toles of the merbe ded at our the during the progress of the senis and the famility of the materials, er he first senish and the content of the content of the materials, of the first serious and the fort; the first serious the progress of materials foreigned. The plates of the first serious of the first serious of the first serious of the first serious the materials foreigned. The plates of the first serious of the fir

Document# 02000004 Volume: 5 Page: 53